OCTOBER 2018 U.S. BUREAU OF RECLAMATION-CENTRAL VALLEY PROJECT-CALIFORNIA
DAILY CVP-SWP COORDINATED OPERATION
WHISKEYTOWN LAKE SHASTA LAKE FOLSOM LAKE S
FOL SOM
CLEAR
CREEK STORED NEW
PLUS STORED STORED FLOW (-) MELONES
SPRING STOR SPRING  FLOW(-) FLOW (-) OR WATER
CRPP NATURAL WITH- KES COMP CRPP OR NIMBUS LAKE COMP OR SW. (+)
DAY  REL FLOW DRAW REL INFLOW  REL S.W. (+) REL DELIV INFLOW SW. (+) @ DELTA
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
1 580 411 169 7.551 3.274 380 3.897 1.624 161 1.299 486 5,642 N/A
2 728 -10 738 7.586 2.696 528 4,362 1.378 172 973 577 4.753 N/A
3 1362 10 1.352 7.588 4.088 1.162 2.338 1.374 146 1.516 4 5.495 N/A
4 650 15 635 7.641 2,741 450 4.450 1.381 94 774 701 4,231 N/A
5  1.301 -19 1.410 7.718 2,707 1.191 3.820 1.382 145 999 528 4.686 N/A
6  1.460 59 1.401 7.705 4,592 1.260 1.853 1.364 145 1.035 474 4.425 N/A
7 511 15 496 7.725 2.666 311 4,748 1.341 144 1.028 457 4.836 N/A
8 510 -35 545 7.715 2.956 310 4.449 1.365 153 888 630 2.795 N/A
9 442 -6 448 7.710 2.914 242 4,554 1.376 181 705 852 5.080 N/A
10 461 -31 492 7.708 1.965 261 5.482 1.352 179 658 873 4.672 N/A
11 461 -51 512 7.712 2.959 261 4.492 1.375 161 671 865 2726 N/A
12 461 -19 480 7.755 2.613 261 4.881 1.407 175 937 645 5.613 N/A
13 615 -19 634 7.761 3.183 415 4.163 1.402 178 922 658 5.094 N/A
14 214 -60 274 7.767 3.253 14 4,500 1.374 173 982 565 5,212 N/A
15 214 -42 256 7.757 3.676 14 4,067 1.368 172 841 699 6.047 N/A
16 214 -26 240 7.763 1.238 14 6.511 1.455 171 552 1,074 5.191 N/A
17 214 -2 216 7.820 3.136 14 4.670 1.663 169 504 1,328 5.955 N/A
18 363 -12 375 7.675 3,919 163 3.593 1.663 161 492 1,332 5.491 N/A
19 658 -30 688 7.503 4314 458 2731 1.668 166 750 1,084 5.832 N/A
20 384 -10 394 7.496 1.666 184 5.646 1.666 172 819 1,019 5.151 N/A
21 228 -26 254 7.506 2.389 28 5.089 1.669 173 768 1,074 7.530 N/A
22 216 -30 246 7.576 3.301 16 4.259 1.672 172 746 1,098 5.744 N/A
23 254 -46 300 6.455 2.685 54 3.716 1.670 166 545 1,291 4,691 N/A
24 241 -80 321 6.143 2.545 41 3.557 1.678 156 469 1,365 4.022 N/A
25 217 -79 296 6.276 2.738 17 3.521 1.677 150 583 1,244 7.011 N/A
26 222 -44 266 6.481 3.110 14 3.357 1.680 165 783 1,062 6.333 N/A
27 246 -47 293 6.485 2.341 14 4.130 1.679 162 779 1,062 5.321 N/A
28 258 57 315 6.483 2.766 14 3.703 1.680 155 850 985 4,778 N/A
29 258 -56 314 6.479 2.892 14 3.573 1.665 155 770 1,050 4.542 N/A
30 258 -61 319 6.474 3.249 14 3.211 1.661 148 587 1,222 4571 N/A
31 262 -43 305 6.481 3.558 18 2.905 1.661 147 508 1,300 4579 N/A
TOTALS 14,984 226,495 126,228 47,370 27,604
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135,698 108,501
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STORAGE WITHDRAWAL IBU OF STORAGE WITHDRAWALS STORED AND UNSTORED FL OW FOR EXPORT ACCOUNTS
CVP SWP IBU CVP SWP CVP SWP CVP SWP TOTAL USF CVP SwWpP DELTAIN  USBR
S. W. S.W. TOTAL TOTAL OF %OF %OF ALLOW ALLOW STORED STORED STORED FOR ALLOW ALLOW DAILY DAILY BALANCE ACCOUNT
DAY @ DELTA @ DELTA S.W. EXPORTS g .  IBU IBU EXPORT EXPORT FLOW FLOW FLOW EXP EXP EXP  CVP  SWP OREXCESS BALANCE
18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36

1 5,885 4322 10207 10,772 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 565 6,196 4,576 1,650 -1,650 B 77.349
2 5,308 4426 9,734 9,893 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 159 5395 4,498 1,027 -1,027 B 78,376
3 6,057 4,038 10,095  10.694 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 509 6,386 4,308 1067 -1.067 B 79,443
4 4,830 5102 9932 9,702 230 173 58 4,658 5044 0 0 0 0 0 0 -660 660 B 78,783
5 4,895 5032 9927 9,601 236 177 50 4718 4973 0 0 0 0 0 0 676 676 B 78,107
6 4,594 5191 9,785 9,748 37 28 9 4566 5,182 0 0 0 0 0 0 220 -220 B 78,327
7 5,574 4,004 9578 9,574 4 3 1 5571 4,003 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,179 -1,179 B 79,506
8 4,147 3774 7921 9,225 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,304 4864 4,361 480 -480 B 79,986
9 5,715 3.007 8722 9,031 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 309 5885 3,146 1491 -1.491 B 81,477
10 6,082 2695 8777 7414 1363 1,022 341 5060 2354 0 0 0 0 0 0 641 -641 B 82,118
11 4,127 2541 6,668 6,619 49 37 12 4,090 2529 0 0 0 0 0 0 -346 346 B 81,772
12 6,109 2361 8470 6702 1768 1,326 442 4783 1,919 0 0 0 0 0 0 355 -355 B 82,127
13 5,639 2599 8238 8,005 233 175 58 5464 2,541 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,058 -1,058 B 83,185
14 5,660 2476 8136 7,670 466 350 117 5311 2,359 0 0 0 0 0 0 894 -894 B 84,079
15 6,539 2411 8950  7.287 1663 1,247 416 5292 1,995 0 0 0 0 0 0 887 -887 B 84,966
16 5,703 2525 8228 6951 1277 958 319 4745 2206 0 0 0 0 0 0 329 -329 B 85,295
17 6,435 2822 9257 6,827 2430 1823 608 4,613 27214 0 0 0 0 0 0 178 -178 B 85,473
18 6,125 2,640 8,765 6,293 2472 1,854 618 4271 2,022 0 0 0 0 0 0 -162 162 B 85,311
19 6,106 2979 9,085 7,020 2065 1,549 516 4,557 2,463 0 0 0 0 0 0 136 -136 s 85,311
20 5,407 2797 8204 7378 826 620 207 4,788 2,590 0 0 0 0 0 0 376 -376 s 85,311
21 7,770 2672 10442 7908 2534 1,901 634 5870 2,038 0 0 0 0 0 0 1459 -1.459 s 85,311
22 5,960 2974 8934 8059 875 656 219 5304 2755 0 0 0 0 0 0 881 -881 s 85,311
23 5,066 2685 7,751 8017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 266 5212 2,805 800 -800 s 85,311
24 4,710 2772 7482 6,851 631 473 158 4,237 2,614 0 0 0 0 0 0 486 -486 s 85,311
25 7,405 2,943 10,348 6,391 3957 2,968 989 4,437 1,954 0 0 0 0 0 0 732 732 s 85,311
26 6,587 3362 9949 7,039 2910 2,183 728 4405 2,634 0 0 0 0 0 0 456 -456 s 85,311
27 5,567 3070 8637 8016 621 466 155 5101 2,915 0 0 0 0 0 0 698 -698 s 85,311
28 5,078 3339 8417  7.890 527 395 132 4683 3,207 0 0 0 0 0 0 249 -249 s 85,311
29 4,863 3508 8371 5310 3,061 2,296 765 2567 2,743 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1,286 1,286 B 84,025
30 4,867 3722 8589 6,318 2271 1,703 568 3,164 3,154 0 0 0 0 0 0 -473 473 B 83,552
31 4,845 3823 8668 5904 2764 2,073 691 2772 3132 0 0 0 0 0 0 -859 859 B 82,693

COMMENTS: ALL VALUES INC.F.S TOTALS 13,267 -13.267



